

## Governance

First Touch FC is committed to align all its policies following Peel Halton Soccer Association guidelines and Ontario Soccer bylaws, policies and procedures.

- First Touch FC confirms that is in good standing with its immediate governing body, Peel Halton Soccer Association and with Ontario Soccer Association. We commit to keep matters this way.
- First Touch FC commits to comply with the by-laws, policies and directives of Peel Halton Soccer Association and Ontario Soccer Association.
- First Touch FC registers all participants (players/coaches/staff members) to Ontario Soccer OSCAR System
- First Touch FC commits to do not interact in any way with non-members/un-sanctioned organizations which are not approved by Peel Halton Soccer Association OR Ontario
  Soccer Association.
- The Board of Directors are the responsible of the making decision for all relevant procedural/operational and managemental matters of the Club. All members are accountable for their decisions and do not have conflicts of interest with any other organization that has a relationship with the club.

First Touch Futbol 2024